TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Declaration of Bruce Kociemba indicating correction to assignment recorded at reel 002053 and frame 0670 on March 16, 2000.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rainbow Crane, Inc.		03/08/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rainbow Crane Company, LLC	
Street Address:	12220 Parkway Centre Drive	
City:	Poway	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1827345	ANIMAL HOUSE
Registration Number:	1828169	TOY HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)896-1537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-896-3309

cquinn@larkinhoffman.com Email:

Correspondent Name: James P. Quinn

Address Line 1: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza Address Line 2: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South

Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

28899-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Cathryn J. Quinn

Total Attachments: 1

source=rainbowcranedeclaration#page1.tif

REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0805

TRADEMARK

900006147

DECLARATION OF BRUCE KOCIEMBA

The undersigned hereby declares and states:

- 1. I was president of Rainbow Crane, Inc. on June 27, 1997.
- 2. I executed an assignment with an effective date of May 15, 1997. This assignment was recorded on March 16, 2000 at reel/frame number 002053/0670 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- The assignee and the effective date on the assignment recorded on March 16,
 2000 was incorrect.
- 4. The assignment indicates the correct assignor as Rainbow Crane, Inc.
- The assignment indicates the incorrect assignee as Rainbow Crane Holdings, LLC.
- 6. The correct assignee on the assignment is Rainbow Crane Company, LLC.
- 7. The effective date of the assignment is June 27, 1997.

Date:

Bruce Kociemba

923782.1

RECORDED: 03/12/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0806